at a later date, such listea entity shall comply with the requirements of those regulations within 6 
months from the' date on which the provisions become applicab le to the listed entity. 

B. The Listed Entity which has listed its speci fied securities on the SME exchange. 

The Paid up equ ity share capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five lakhs 
only) and Net worth is Rs 21,54,000/--{Rupees Twenty One Lacs & Fifty Four Thousand only) 
as on 3151 Decembet., 2023. Corporate Governance report is not applicable and all statutory 
Filing to the MCX a nd other regulatory Authority the Company a nd Management is Complied 
with. 
Please take the same on the Record. 

Thanking You,